was passed on February 15. The consequence of the relocation of the State Capital, which was 

previously located in DKI Jakarta, is certainly on the land aspect, at least as stated in Article 

paragraph (2) that the Nusantara Capital includes a land area of approximately 256,142 ha 

(two hundred fifty-six thousand one hundred forty-two hectares) and a sea water area of 

approximately 68,189 ha (sixty-eight thousand eighty-nine hectares). Of course the need for 

land for the benefit of moving the National Capital is not a small amount. Therefore, it is 

necessary to have clear legal rules and provide certainty in the land acquisition process.